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I/O Circuit
Column Select

Data
Cont

Data
Cont

Pre-charge Circuit

Memory Array

2048 x 4096

A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7

A0

A8
A9

A11

WE
OE
UB
LB
CS

DQ0 ~ DQ7

DQ8 ~ DQ15

VCC
VSS

Control Logic

A10

A12 A13 A14 A15 A16 A17 A18
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1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29

A4
A3
A2
A1
A0
CS
DQ0
DQ1
DQ2
DQ3
VCC
VSS
DQ4
DQ5
DQ6
DQ7

A5
A6
A7
OE
UB
LB
DQ15
DQ14
DQ13
DQ12
VSS
VCC
DQ11
DQ10
DQ9
DQ8

44 - TSOP2

17
18
19
20
21
22

28
27
26
25
24
23

WE
A18
A17
A16
A15
A14

A8
A9
A10
A11
A12
A13

� � � � � � � � � � ,,.�/�!� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � ,:��;��
1 2 3 4 5 6

A LB OE A0 A1 A2 NC

B DQ8 UB A3 A4 CS DQ0

C DQ9 DQ10 A5 A6 DQ1 DQ2

D VSS DQ11 A17 A7 DQ3 VCC

E VCC DQ12  NC A16 DQ4 VSS

F DQ14 DQ13 A14 A15 DQ5 DQ6

G DQ15 NC A12 A13 WE DQ7

H A18 A8 A9 A10 A11 NC
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Data Valid

tAS(3)

tAW
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Digit-No. 
1,2,3 Vilsion Technology Inc. Product

4 Asynchronous 

5,6 Density 

7 Vcc 

8 Product type 

9,10 Organization 

11 Package 

12 Die Version 

13,14 Speed 

15 Temperature range

16 Packing type 

17，18 Special function

Remark 
Vilsion Technology Inc. Product 

Asynchronous SRAM 

1Mb 

2Mb 

4Mb 

8Mb 

16Mb 

32Mb 

1.8V 

3.3V 

5.0V 

1.65V~3.6V 

 Low Power(1 C/S) 

Low Power(2C/S) 

Fast 

 8bit 

16bit 

36 BGA 

48 BGA 

48 TSOP1 

44 TSOPII 

32 TSOP1 

32 sTSOP1 

32 TSOPII 

32 SOP 

 Monther Die 

2nd Generation 

3rd Generation 

8ns 

10ns 

12ns 

45ns 

55ns 

Temperature range -40℃ to 85℃ 

-40℃ to 105℃ 

 Tray 

Tape and Reel 

Special function TBD 

Code 
VTI 

5 

01 

02 

04 

08 

16 

32 

L 

N 

H 

W 

L 

B 

F 

08 

16 

N 

L 

T 

V 

S 

W 

Y 

P 

M 

A 

B 

08 

10 

12 

45 

55 

I 

A 

Blank 

T 

TBD 
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